Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oryx Technology Corp.	02/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SurgX Corporation	
Street Address:	800 East Northwest Highway	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60016	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6433394
Patent Number:	6130459
Patent Number:	6064094

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.558.6309

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Street
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 2: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117514-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Street

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0761

500104680

4 \$120 00

source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page1.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page3.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page4.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page5.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page6.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page7.tif
source=oryx-surgx\_ass#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: **Oryx Technology Corp.**, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 4340 Almaden Expressway, Suite 220, California 95118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of certain U.S. patents, U.S. patent applications, PCT applications, foreign patents and foreign patent applications (hereinafter "PATENT ASSETS") listed on Schedule 2.2(ee)(i) of the Disclosure Schedule to Stock Purchase Agreement dated February 2, 2006. A copy of Schedule 2.2(ee)(i) is attached herewith, and hereby made a part of this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS;

AND WHEREAS, **SurgX Corporation**, a Delaware corporation that is a majority-owned subsidiary of Oryx Technology Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of said PATENT ASSETS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of good and valuable consideration in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said PATENT ASSETS in the United States of America and all foreign countries, without limitation, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said PATENT ASSETS in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such PATENT ASSETS and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

730338/D/I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS to be duly executed and delivered as of the date of execution listed below.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ORYX TECHNOLOGY CORP.

NAME: Philip J. Micciche

TITLE: CEO

**ASSIGNEE:** 

730338/D/1

**SURGX CORPORATION** 

NAME: Philip J. Micciche

TITLE: CEQ

Page 2 of 2

# Schedule 2.2 (ee)(i)

This Schedule 2.2(ee)(i)lists all Company Patents.

Title: VARIABLE VOLTAGE PROTECTION STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR MAKING

SAME

Inventors: K. Shrier, G. Behling, K. Joshi

Assignee: Surgx Corporation

BDSM No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
002	US	08/790,250	07/14/94	Patent No. 6,310,752 Issued 10/30/01
006	PCT	PCT/US95/08683 (Int=l. of 002)	07/11/95	Published WO 96/02922; National Filings Completed 1/97
028	CN	95194113.5	01/14/97	Patent No. 81236 Granted 2/20/02
029	EP	95925619.9	01/14/97	Granted 2/19/03 National Filed 5/03
030	JP	505,099/96	01/14/97	Pending; Issue Fee paid 12/16/05
031	KR	97-700236	01/14/97	Patent No. 36981 Granted 1/14/03
032	MX	970370	01/14/97	Patent No. 207735 Granted 5/9/02
033	SG	9700366-9	01/14/97	Patent No. 36502 Granted 1/18/99
043	US	08/943,189 (Div. of 002)	10/03/97	Patent No. 6,239,687 Issued 5/29/01
069	US	09/828,883 (Div. of 043)	04/10/01	Patent No. 6,542,065 Issued 4/1/03
077	DE	95925619.9	05/03	Patent No. 0770260 Granted 2/19/03
078	GB	95925619.9	05/03	Patent No. 0770260 Granted 2/19/03

Title: SINGLE AND MULTI LAYER PROTECTION DEVICES AND METHOD OF MAKING

SAME

Inventor: K. Shrier, G. Behling, J. Intrater, K. Joshi Assignee: Surgx Corporation

BDSM No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
003	us	08/841,475	07/14/94	Patent No. 5,807,509 Issued 9/15/98
007	PCT	PCT/US95/08808 (Int=l. of 003)	07/14/95	Published WO 96/02924; National Filings Completed 1/97
015	AU	32330/95	01/14/97	Patent No. 698588 Granted 7/14/95
016	BR	PI 9508407-0	01/14/97	Patent No. PI 95508407-0 Granted 1/22/02
018	CN	95194112.7	01/14/97	Patent No. 95194112.7 Granted 11/13/02
019	EP	9592865.19	01/14/97	Granted 10/02 National Filed 1/03
020	JP	505,148/96	01/14/97	Pending; Response filed 11/11/05
021	KR	95-700235	01/14/97	Patent No. 369680 Granted 1/14/03
022	MX	970369	01/14/97	Patent No. 204808 Granted 10/19/01
023	SG	9700371-9	01/14/97	Patent No. 36504 Granted 9/28/98
053	US	09/139,309 (Div. of 003)	08/24/98	Patent No. 6,657,532 Issued 12/2/03
079	US	10/702,084 (Cont. of 053)	11/4/03	Pending; Issue Fee due 3/29/06

20151436.2

073	EP	02004250.3 (Div. of 019)	02/26/02	Pending; waiting for 1 <sup>51</sup> Office Action
074	CN	02145777.8	08/29/02	Pending; Response filed 3/25/05
075	DE	95928651.9	01/03	Patent No. 0771465 Granted 11/13/02
076	GB	95928651.9	01/03	Patent No. 0771465 Granted 11/13/02

20151436.2

Title: OVER-VOLTAGE PROTECTION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME

Inventors: J. Intrater, M. Olla, J. Felps, K. Joshi, K. Shrier, G. Behling Assignee: Surgx Corporation

BDSM No.:	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
044	US	08/941,917 (Cont. of 005)	01/22/96	Patent No. 6,172,590 Issued 1/9/01
037	PCT	PCT/US97/00781 (Int=1. from 005)	01/21/97	Published WO 97/26665; National Filing Completed 7/98
054	JP	526,218/97	07/22/98	Pending; waiting for 1st Office Action
055	EP	97902053.4	08/19/98	Granted 9/29/05 National Filed 9/05
045	PCT	PCT/US97/21117 (Int=l. from joint Bussmann filing)	11/19/96	Published WO 98/23018; National Filing Completed 5/99
060	EP	97948374.0	05/19/99	Pending; Amended claims sent to foreign associate 12/21/05
061	JP	523,834/1998	04/19/99	Pending; waiting for 1 <sup>st</sup> Office Action
081	DE	97902053.4	01/21/97	Patent No. 0879470 Issued 9/29/05
082	GB	97902053.4	01/21/97	Patent No. 0879470 Issued 9/29/05
083	FR	97902053.4	01/21/97	Patent No. 0879470 Issued 9/29/05
084	IE	97902053.4	01/21/97	Patent No. 0879470 Issued 9/29/05
085	ES	97902053.4	01/21/97	Patent No. 0879470 Issued 9/29/05

20151436.2

Title: OVER-VOLTAGE PROTECTION DEVICES ON INTEGRATED CIRCUITS Inventor: J. Intrater

Assignee: SurgX Corporation

BDSM No.:	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
049	US	09/037,771	03/10/98	Patent No. 6,130,459 Issued 10/10/00
059	PCT	PCT/US99/05270 (Int=l. from 049)	03/10/99	Published WO 99/46820 National Filing Completed 10/00
065	JР	536,108/2000	09/10/00	Pending; instructions sent to foreign associate to request examination 12/13/05
068	US	09/684,530 (Div. of 049)	10/06/00	Patent No. 6,433,394 Issued 8/13/02
050	US	09/037,763	03/10/98	Patent No. 6,064,094 Issues 5/16/00
058	PCT	PCT/US99/05629 (Int=l. from 050)	03/10/99	Published WO 99/46819 National Filing Completed 10/00
064	JP	536,107/2000	09/10/00	Pending; instructions sent to foreign associate to request examination 12/13/05

20151436.2

Title: OVER-VOLTAGE PROTECTION FOR ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS

Inventors: G. Behling, J. Intrater Assignee: Surgx Corporation

BDSM No.:	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
047	US	09/548,904	04/13/00	Patent No. 6,373,719 Issued 4/16/02
072	US	10/013,952 (Div. of 047)	12/13/01	Patent No. 6,570,765 Issued 5/27/03

20151436.2

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 05/16/2006